Received: 04/18/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 05/21/2012

SBC Long Distance, LLC d/b/a AT&T Long Distance NY PSC Tariff No. 1 – Telephone

1st Revised Page 281 Superseding Original page 281

SECTION 4 – SWITCHED SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES

- 4.7 Custom Business Services (continued)
 - 4.7.48 Business Unlimited Long Distance Plans

For outbound and switched TFS, the minimum usage charge is \$.02 per minute, and the maximum usage charge is \$.70 per minute. For fully automated, operator assisted, and operator dialed calls billed to the Calling Card - Option 2, the minimum usage rate is \$0.02 per minute, and the maximum usage rate is \$0.70 per minute. For fully automated, operator assisted, and operator dialed calls billed to the Calling Card - Option 2, the minimum per call charge is \$0.05 per call and the maximum per call charge is \$5.00 per call.

The minimum MRC per access line subscribed for unlimited interstate and intrastate 1+ outbound calling is \$5.00. The maximum MRC per access line subscribed for unlimited interstate and intrastate 1+ outbound calling is \$50.00.

4.7.49 Reserved for future use

D | | | |

D

T

Issued: April 18, 2012 Effective: May 21, 2012